- Fremont

(vt

3600 Fremont Ave. N.
Sealtie, WA 98103
T: (206) 352-3780

F: (206) 352-7178

info@fremontanalytical.com
Ventilation Power Cleaning Inc

Ron Christensen
3914 Leary Way NW
Seattle, WA 88107

RE: Wasco
Lab ID: 1405017

May 13, 2014

Attentlon Ron Christensen:

Fremont Analytical, inc. received 1 sample(s) on 5/2/2014 for the analyses presented in the
following report.

Metais (SW6020) with TCLP Extraction (EPA 1311)

This report consists of the following:

- Case Narrative
- Analytical Results

- Applicable Quality Control Summary Reports
- Chain of Custody

All analyses were performed consistent with the Quality Assurance program of Fremont Analytical,
Inc. Please contact the laboratory if you should have any questions about the results.

Thank you for using Fremont Analytical.

Sincerely,

M (Deponds

Michelle Clemenis
Sr. Chemist / Lab Manager

www. fremontanalytical.com
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Date: 05/13/2014

CLIENT: ~ Ventilation Power Cleaning Inc | Work Order Sample Summary
Project: Wesco ‘

Lab Order: 1405017

Lab Sampie ID Client Sampie ID DatefTime Collected Datel/Time Received
1405017-001 Basin 1 A ‘ 05/02/2014 8:50 AM 05/02/2014 12:30 PM

Note: If no "Time Coliscted” is supplied, a default of 12.00AM Is assigned
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Case Narrative
WO#: 1405047
Date:  5/13/2014

CLIENT: Ventilation Power Cleaning Inc
Project: Wesco
|. SAMPLE RECEIPT;

Samples receipt information is recorded on the attached Sample Receipt Checklist.

Il. GENERAL REPORTING COMMENTS: _
Results are reported on a wet weight basis unless dry-weight correction is denoted in the units field on
the analytical report ("mg/kg-dry” or "ug/kg-dry”).

Matrix Spike {MS) and MS Duplicate (MSD) samples are tested from an analytical batch of "like" matrix
to check for possible matrix effect. The MS and MSD will provide site specific matrix data only for those
samples which are spiked by the laboratery. The sample chosen for spike purposes may or may not
have been a sample submitted in this sample delivery group. The validity of the analytical procedures
for which data is reported in this analytical report is determined by the Laboratory Control Sample (LCS)
and the Method Blank (MB). The L.CS and the MB are processed with the samples and the MS/MSD to
ensure method criteria are achieved throughout the entire analytical process.

lil. ANALYSES AND EXCEPTIONS:

Exceptions associated with this report will be footnoted in the analytical results page(s) or the quality
control summary page(s) and/or noted below.
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ont Analytical Report
WO# 1405017

Lnaiviical Date Reported.  5/13/2014

Client: Ventilation Power Cleaning Inc Collection Date; 5/2/2014 8:50:00 AM

Project: Wesco

£ g

Lab ID: 1405017-001 Matrix: Solid

Client Sample ID: Basin 1 A

Analyses Resuit RL  Qual Units DF Date Analyzed
Metals (SW6020) with TCLP Extraction (EPA 1311) Batch ID; 7458 Analyst: MC

0.456 0.100 ma/L 1 §/13/2014 3:43.06 AM

Cadmium
Chromium 1.44 0.500 ma/L 1 51372014 3:4306 AM
Lead 4.36 0.500 mg/L 1 51372014 3:43.06 AM
Qualifiers: B Analyle detecled in the associated Method Blank D Dilution was required
E Value above quantifation range H  Hoiding times for preparation or analysis exceaded
J  Analhyle detecled below quantitation limits ND  Not delected at the Reporting Limit
RL Reporting Limi} : S§ Spike recavery outside accepled recovery limits
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Date: 5/13/2014

Work Order:
CLIENT:
Project:

1405017
Ventilation Power Cleaning Inc
Wesco

QC SUMMARY REPORT
Metals (SW6020) with TCLP Extraction (EPA 1311)

Sample ID: MB-7458

SampType: MBLK

Units: mglL

Prep Date: 511212014

RunNo: 14200

ClientID: MBLKS Batch ID: 7488 Analysis Date; 5/13/2014 SeqNo; 250217

Analyte Result RL SPKvalue SPK Ref Val %REC  LowlLimit HighLimit RPD RefVal %RPD RPDUmMit Quat
Cadmium ND 0.100

Chromium ND 0.500

Lead ND 0.500

Sample ID: LCS-7458 SampType: LCS Units: mgiL Prep Dale:  §M12/2014 RunNo: 14200

ClentID: LCSS Batch ID: 7458 Analysis Date:  5/13/2014 SegNo: 290218

Analyte Result RL SPKvalue SPK Rel Val %REC  LowbLimit HighLimit RPD Ref Val %RPD RPDLimit Qual
Cadmium 2.27 0,100 2.500 0 210 65 135

Chromium 476 0.500 §0.00 0 95.2 65 135

Lead 236 0.500 25.00 0 94.5 65 135

Sample ID: 1405045-001ADUP SampType: DUP Units: mgi/L Prep Dale: 5112/2014 RunNo: 14200

Client1ID:  BATCH Balch ID: 7458 Analysis Date:  5/13/2014 SeqNo: 290222

Analyte Result RL SPKvalue SPK Ref val %REC  Lowlimit Highlimit RPD Refva %RPD RPDLImit Qual
Cadmium 0.788 0.100 0.7837 0484 30
Chromium 1.67 0.500 1.896 18.0 30

Lead 62.7 0.500 63.70 1.62 30
Sample ID: 1405045-001AMS SampType: MS Units: mgil. Prep Date:  5M2/2014 RunNo: 14200

Client1D: BATCH Baich ID; 7458 Analysis Date: 51372014 SeqNo: 290223

Analyte Result RL SPK value - SPK Ref Val %REC  Lowlimit Highlimit RPD Refval %RPD  RPDLimit  Qual
Cadmium 3.21 0.100 2.500 0.7837 971 65 135

Chromium 54.1 0.500 50.00 1.996 104 65 135

Lead as.8 0.500 25.00 63.70 100 65 138

Oc;m__acqm" B Analyte delected in the associated Method Blank D Diulion was revuired E  Value abowe quaniitation range

H  Holding times for preparation or analysi ded
R RPD outside accepled ecovery Emils

J Analyte datected below quantitation Gmils

RL  Reporting Limil

ND Mot delected at the Reporting Limit

s Spike recovery outside accepted recovery limis
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Date: 5/13/2014

Work Order: 1405017 QC SUMMARY REPORT
CLIENT: Ventilation Power Cleaning Inc . .
Project: Wesco Metals (SW5020) with TCLP Extraction (EPA 1311)
Sample ID: 1405045-001AMS SampType: MS Units: mgiL Prep Date: §/12/2014 RunNo: 14200
ClientID: BATCH BatchID: 7488 Analysis Date: 5/13/2014 SeqNo: 290223
Analyte Result RL SPKvalue SPK Ref Val %REC Lowtimit HighLimit RPOD RefVal %RPD RPOLImit Qual
Qualiflers: 8  Analyted inthe d Method Blank D Diutien was required E  Value abow quentitation range

H Holding timas for preparation or analysis d Analyle detected below quantitation limits ND  Notdetecied at the Reporting Limil

R RPO outsita accepted meeonvery imits RL  Reporting Limit 5 Spika recovery outside accepted recovry limits
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Sample Log-In Check List

Client Name: VPO Work Order Number: 14050417
Logged by: Chalsea Ward Dale Recelved: 51212014 12:30:00 PM

Chain of Custody
1. Is Chain of Custedy complete? Yes ! No [ Not Present [}
2. How was the sample delivered? ' Client
Login
3. Coolers are present? Yes [ No na [
Sample raceived straight from fisid,
4. Shipping container/cooler in good condition? Yes o] Na [
5. Custody seals intact on shipping container/cooier? Yes [} No L] Not Required V]
6. Was an attempt made {0 cool the samples? Yes ] No ] NA D
7. Were all coolers received at a temperature of >0°C to 10.0°C ves [ No [ NA 71
8. Sample(s) in proper container{s)? Yes M} No [
9, Sufficien! sample volume for indicated tesi(s)? Yes b No [
10, Are samples propesly preserved? Yes Wi No [}
11. Was preservative added to botties? Yes 1] No & NA L]
‘ 12. Is the headspace in the VOA vials? Yes {] No [ NA ]
13, Did all samples containers arrive in good condition{unbroken)? Yes M} No L]
14, Does paperwork maich bettle labels? Yes M No ]
15. Are malrices correctly identified on Chaln of Custody? Yes W] No ]
18, Is it clear what analyses were requested? Yes M No [
17 . Were all holding limes able to be met? Yes Wl No ]
Special Handling (if applicable)
18. Was client notified of al discrepancies with this order? Yes [} No L NA W
Person Nolified: | Date: |
By Whom: Via: [JeMall {:Phone [ ] Fax [ }InPerson

Regarding:
Client Instructions:

19, Additional rernarks:

item Information
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S 2lease conrdinate woth the lab in edvence

- www. fremontanalytical.com
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This Is your invoice - No statement will be sent

Lo

Ventilation Power Cleaning, Inc.
3914 Leary Way Northwest i
Seattle, Washington 98107-5042 Invoice Nbr:

206-634-2750 » Fax 208-634-2753 Invoilce Date:  May 31, 2014
Cont. Reg. #VENTIPC243PA

44595

BILL TO: . SERVICE FOR:
WESCO DISTRIBUTION INC. WESCO DISTRIBUTION INC.
2233-6TH AVE S 2233 -6TH AVE S
SEATTLE, WA 98134 SEATTLE, WA 98134
—  Purchase Grder # Salesperson Completion Dale ferms lob Number
Ron Christensen My cr, U4 Net sl bays S05-146
Quanlity Notes/ilem Description Unit Price Hem Total

1.00 YACUUM ONE CATCH BASIN NEAR FENCE. FLUSH

RAIN LINE TO STREET.
1.00 COMBO VAC TRK W/OPERATOR: PER QUOTE. 500.00 500.00
3.890 DISPOSAL FEE AT LOCAL RECYCLING FACILITY (PER 90.00 351.00
ON)
1.00 ANALYTICAL TEST FEE FOR TCLIP 143.75 143.75

994.75
Subtotal
tox 94,50

108925

1%% per month charged on all past due aceounds

Total Due



